

Public Works Department, Amravati Camp Amravati, Tq. and Dist. Amravati – 444602

Web Site:- www.mahapwd.com Tel. No. 0721-2662542

Outward no. 1930

Email: amravatice@mahapwd.com /----/Date: 1-March-2021

To, The Administrative Manager, Podar International School, Amravati.

**NOTED & REGISTERED** Dated 27/4/2021

Subject: Regarding the Renewal of Structural Safety Certificate as per the National Building Code, 2005.

Reference :- 1. Your letter no. <u>nil</u> 28/12/2020. 2. Letter no. 386 dated 26/02/2021 of Sub-Divisional Engineer, Public Works Sub-Division no. 1, Amravati.

In connection with the above mentioned subject it has been informed about renewal of certificate which certifies that the building which is in use of Podar International School, Mouje- Kathora Bd., Tq. and Dist. Amravati, is safe. According to the report of Sub-Divisional Engineer, Public Works Sub-Division No. 1, Amravati, the building of said school being on chain road no. 2/800 of Amravati - Chandur Bazar Road, Main District Route 27, is at a distance of 300 meters to the left of said Main District Route 27. The school has been inspected by the Sub-Division. According to the said inspection, the opinion of this department is being given that the building of the Podar International School is safe for use.

> --Sd---**Executive Engineer** Public Works Department, Amravati.

opy to: Sub-Divisional Engineer, Public Works Sub-Division no. 1, Amravati for his information.



Adv. MESH P. KHOPI

Tq. Wessel

Exp. 12. 25-01-2021

Amravall (MAH.) Regn. No. 16371

A

